Fiber Optic LAN Components                         Preliminary
PIN Plus Preamplifier HFD3141-102
Honeywell VCSEL Products Preliminary
FEATURES
•  Pre-aligned LC SFF Connector
sleeve
•  PIN detector and preamplifier in
a TO-46 hermetic package

Printed with Soy Ink
on 50% Recycled Paper
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HFD3141-102 PIN Plus Preamplifier, LC connectorized
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (for reference only) in./(mm)
PINOUT
Number Function
1 VCC
2 Inverted Output
3 Ground
4 Non-Inverted Output
WARRANTY/REMEDY
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as being free of defective materials
and faulty workmanship.  Commencing with the date of shipment, Honeywell’s
warranty runs for 18 months.  If warranted goods are returned to Honeywell during
that period of coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace without charge those items
it finds defective.  The foregoing is Buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all other
warranties, expressed or implied, including those of merchantability and fitness
for a particular purpose.
While we provide application assistance, personally and through our literature, it
is up to the customer to determine the suitability of the product in the application.
Specifications may change at any time without notice. The information we supply
is believed to be accurate and reliable as of this printing.  However, we assume no
responsibility for its use.
SALES AND SERVICE
MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control
serves its customers through a worldwide
network of sales offices and distributors.
For application assistance, current
specifications, pricing or name of the
nearest Authorized Distributor, contact a
nearby sales office or call:
TELEPHONE
1-800-367-6786 (USA)
1-800-737-3360 (Canada)
+49 (0) 89 35813310 (Germany)
+65-580-3312 (Singapore)
+44 (0) 118 981 9511 (UK)
FAX
1-972-470-4326 (Customer Response Center)
1-972-470-4549 (Fax on demand)
+49 (0) 89 3599971 (Germany)
+65 445 3033 (Singapore)
+44 (0) 118 981 7513 (UK)
INTERNET